

J. Ed Burchfield, Jr. Vice President Oconee Nuclear Station

Duke Energy

ON01VP | 7800 Rochester Hwy Seneca, SC 29672

o: 864.873.3478 f. 864.873.4208 Ed.Burchfield@duke-energy.com

RA-18-0238

November 29, 2018

10 CFR 50.54(q) 10 CFR 72.44(f)

Attn: Document Control Desk U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, Maryland 20852-2746

Subject:

Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC

Oconee Nuclear Station, Units 1, 2, and 3 Docket Nos. 50-269, -270, and -287 Emergency Plan Revision 2018-003

Pursuant to 10 CFR 50.54(q), and 10 CFR 72.44(f), Duke Energy is submitting the attached summary of changes to the Oconee Nuclear Station (ONS) Emergency Plan which is effective November 20, 2018.

This revision has been evaluated in accordance with 10 CFR 50.54(q) and it was determined that the change did not reduce the effectiveness of the ONS Emergency Plan. The revised ONS Emergency Plan continues to meet the requirements of Appendix E to 10 CFR 50 and the planning standards of 10 CFR 50.47(b).

If there are any questions or concerns pertaining to this revision please call William R. McIntyre, Emergency Preparedness Manager, at 864-873-3389.

Sincerely.

J. Ed Burchfield, Jr.

Vice President

Oconee Nuclear Station

Attachment

Oconee Nuclear Station Emergency Plan 10 CFR 50.54(q) Summary of Changes Attachment 1

AX45 NRR

## RA-18-0238

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission November 29, 2018 Page 2

XC:

Ms. Catherine Haney Administrator, USNRC Region II Marquis One Tower 245 Peachtree Center., NE Suite 1200 Atlanta GA 30303-1257

Ms. Audrey Klett Project Manager U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 11555 Rockville Pike Mail Stop O-8G9A Rockville, MD 20852-2738

Mr. Eddy Crowe NRC Senior Resident Inspector Oconee Nuclear Station ONS Communications

ELL - EC2ZF